GO BEYOND the Factory Look
©2011 LKQ Corporation. Visit us on the web at OrderKeystone.com and LKQCORP.com
LKQ introduces a new line of vehicle accessories.
ProEFX accessories are quality bolt on products that add functionality and style for late model
applications. These products are easy to install and add a true custom look. The ProEFX line includes
Stainless Steel Step Bars, Tonneau Covers, Bull Bars, Cowl Hoods, Roll Pans, Grilles and Custom Tow
Mirrors.
With nationwide distribution for expedited delivery and an industry leading warranty, ProEFX is the

Application Guide
BULL BARS – STAINLESS STEEL
KEYSTONE NUMBER YEAR MAKE MODEL KEY LIST
EFXFO1001 2004 2011 FORD F150 371.64
EFXGM1008 2007 2011 GMC SILVERADO 1500 371.64
EFXGM1010 2007 2011 CHEVROLET SILVERADO 2500/3500HD 371.64
EFXCH1003 2002 2005 DODGE RAM 1500 371.64
EFXFO1003 1999 2007 FORD F250/350 SUPERDUTY 371.64
EFXFO1005 2008 2011 FORD F250/350 SUPERDUTY 371.64
EFXFO1007 2011 2012 FORD SUPERDUTY 250/350/450 371.64
EFXGM1001 2003 2006 CHEVROLET SILVERADO 2500/3500HD 371.64
EFXGM1005 2003 2006 CHEVROLET SILVERADO 1500 371.64
EFXCH1004 2006 2008 DODGE RAM 2500/3500 371.64
EFXCH1008 2009 2011 DODGE RAM 1500 371.64
EFXCH1009 2010 2011 DODGE RAM 2500/3500 371.64
EFXFO1002 1999 2004 FORD F150 371.64
EFXTO1001 2005 2011 TOYOTA TACOMA 371.64
EFXTO1006 2007 2011 TOYOTA TUNDRA 371.64
EFXNI1001 2004 2011 NISSAN TITAN 371.64
COWL HOODS
KEYSTONE NUMBER YEAR MAKE MODEL – DESCRIPTION KEY LIST
EFXC1081V2 1981 1987 CHEVROLET PICKUP - SPLIT DUAL COWL 520.90
EFXC1088V1 1988 1998 CHEVROLET CK SERIES PICKUP/SUBURBAN/TAHOE/YUKON - STRAIGHT COWL 520.90
EFXS1094V1 1994 2003 CHEVROLET S-10 PICK UP/BLAZER - TEARDROP COWL 491.04
EFXSIL99V2 1999 2002 CHEVROLET SILVERADO/TAHOE - SPLIT DUAL COWL 520.90
EFXSIL03V1 2003 2005/2006 CHEVROLET SILVERADO (03-05) AVALANCHE W/O CLADDING (03-06) - TEARDROP DUAL COWL 520.90
EFXFRD97V3 1997 2003 FORD F150/EXPEDITION - STRAIGHT DUAL COWL 520.90
EFXFSD99V1 1999 2005 FORD SUPERDUTY 250/350 - STRAIGHT DUAL COWL 520.90
EFXC1073V1 1973 1980 CHEVROLET PICKUP - STANDARD STRAIGHT COWL 520.90
EFXC1081V1 1981 1987 CHEVROLET PICKUP - STANDARD STRAIGHT COWL 520.90
EFXC1088V1A 1988 1998 CHEVROLET CK SERIES PICKUP/SUBURBAN/TAHOE/YUKON - STRAIGHT COWL 4” RAISED 520.90
EFXSIL03V2 2003 2006 CHEVROLET SILVERADO (03-05) AVALANCHE W/O CLADDING (03-06) - TEARDROP DUAL COWL 520.90
EFXS1094V3 1994 2003 CHEVROLET S-10 PICK UP/BLAZER - REGULAR 2” COWL 491.04
EFXC1088V2 1988 1998 CHEVROLET CK SERIES PICKUP/SUBURBAN/TAHOE/YUKON - RAM AIR INDUCTION STYLE 520.90
EFXC1088V3 1988 1998 CHEVROLET CK SERIES PICKUP/SUBURBAN/TAHOE/YUKON - TEARDROP COWL 520.90
EFXS1082V1 1982 1993 CHEVROLET S-10 PICK UP/BLAZER - STANDARD STRAIGHT COWL 491.04
EFXS1094V2 1994 2003 CHEVROLET S-10 PICK UP/BLAZER - RAM AIR INDUCTION STYLE 491.04
17
COWL HOODS - continued
KEYSTONE NUMBER YEAR MAKE MODEL – DESCRIPTION KEY LIST
EFXSIL03V3 2003 2006 CHEVROLET SILVERADO/AVALANCHE W/O CLADDING - RAM AIR INDUCTION STYLE 520.90
EFXSIL99V3 1999 2002 CHEVROLET SILVERADO/TAHOE - TEARDROP COWL 520.90
EFXSIL99V1 1999 2002 CHEVROLET SILVERADO/TAHOE - RAM AIR INDUCTION STYLE 520.90
EFXFRD97V2 1997 2003 FORD F150/EXPEDITION - RAM AIR INDUCTION 520.90
EFXGMC99V1 1999 2002 GMC SIERRA - TEARDROP COWL 520.90
EFXCOL04V1 2004 2011 CHEVROLET COLORADO/CANYON - STANDARD STRAIGHT COWL 491.04
EFXCOL04V2 2004 2011 CHEVROLET COLORADO/CANYON - RAM AIR INDUCTION STYLE 491.04
EFXS1094V5 1994 2003 CHEVROLET S-10 PICK UP/BLAZER - 4” COWL 808.38
EFXFRD04V1 2004 2008 FORD F150 - STANDARD STRAIGHT COWL 808.38
ROLL PANS
KEYSTONE NUMBER YEAR MAKE MODEL – DESCRIPTION KEY LIST